ASS. REC. BY	REF.	20000926/U	M3 Special Instruct	ion;
	Adeline Chres	ASSIGNMENT (Office	<b>i</b>	E: 15/01/2020@11/400
	TP RES / OD RES / EV	Bill to:	lamanda (	1 c 2531 P
at Workshop m	/sK	aizen Motors aki Bulkit Avenua	Tel: 9	150 0670
Policy No:	08 /	Claim No	3NM 20D200	0202/3188531P/1RGN
Sum Insured:_ Make of Veh: (Cilent's Record)		Excess:		111 110 0
CA / REV /	REP. / REV 24 HRS	rson Contacted: Skyw		Endorsement:
Date/Time				
Dute/Time	Action/Instruction Felly 8MK 64997-NA SLS 8531P-	MAIN (2) /INC20000625/29 NN/INC20000825	124	DUA: 11/01/2020
				- 18 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19
ь. •				

ASS. REC. BY: March	REF:	C11/			
1		ASSIGNMENT	1188		
rom:	Date:	Veh No: SMK	6499	Yr Regn:	9/09
Estimated Cost				orry / Taxi / Prime N	1100 100
DD (TP) WS / TP RES / OD I	RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Trailer o	CA		
o Inspect Vehicle No:	SMK6498T	Make: K1A	cerot	6 0.0	159
t Workshop m/s	SMKG498T Keilen	Colour Brow	11	∆ic: Insured	/Std/NI/NA
f	,	Sp.Reading 26 4	1841	T/Radio: Insured	I/Std/NI/NA
isured:		Eng/No:			
olicy No.		C/No: KN	IAFW41	IMAS12	4219
laims No.			r / Poor / Burnt	160 93745772	
um Insured:	Excess:	Steering: Inches Jam	med / Leaked /	Burnt or	
(Client's Record)		Brake: Iporder / Jam	med / Leaked /	Burnt or	
take of Veh:		Modi: Nil /S/Rip	STD A/Rim or	1023	
		Tyre Size: F:	71	5/50=	2112
(Policy Condition)		R:	C 1 -	1,10	7
emark: The veh had comm	enced its N/S	S O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA	GY FS / LIZA /	MIC / OHTSU / PIF	R/SUMI/
repair at the time o	f inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or			
al. or Market Value:	\$ 72 C	Front		Rear	6
C Accident Rport:	Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. 6	mm	R/Bal.	mm
PR Sees.	Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal.	mm	L/Ball.	9, mm
st. Repairs: 6	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. (1/1/)	v	D.O.1 /57	11/20
ım Sum: 2ບ	% 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at			
A / REV / REP. / 24	4 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt		N/S / U/C / Roo	ftop or
	Vehicle	e: IN / OUT	Reer		
essi, ii	200230200000000000000000000000000000000	The U/C / Chassis	frame / Body	Structure affected	due to collision
8.1.1+	Vehicle n Contacted:	e: IN/OUT	Reer frame / Body	Structure affected	
5E 100 1	RECEIV	'ED 2 1 FEB 2020			B - 11 - 41 - 4 - 1
				(4)	
				-0.8	B II
te/Time. File Pass to?	: Prell. Report	Days Of Renair:	6		
te/Time. File Pass to?	: Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:		Suprey Fee	
	: Prell. Report : Final Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip		Survey Fee:	
ate/Time, File Return to?	: Final Report			Transportation:	
ate/Time, File Return to?	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip			
ate/Time. File Pass to?  ate/Time, File Return to?  > 1	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip  Add Fee: Site Insp (\$		Transportation: )S + RSSI	
ate/Time, File Return to?	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip  Add Fee: Site Insp (\$		Transportation: )S + RSSI ) Photos	

### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Adeline Chng <adeline.chng@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 15 January 2020 11:40 AM

To:

assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc:

Claims Dept of CTI; ct-admin@visionlawllc.com; Tan Kah Leong; Irene Tay;

claims@kaizenmotors.com.sg

Subject:

RE: OUR REF: SNM20D200202/SLS8531P/IRENE

Attachments:

2480 001.pdf

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Lkk

Please refer to the attached letter and liaise with third party workshop accordingly.

### Thank you.

## Adeline Chng

Executive Claims Department

# China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6155 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Wednesday, 15 January 2020 10:29 AM

To: Adeline Chng <adeline.chng@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: FW: Scan Image

From: ct-admin@visionlawllc.com <ct-admin@visionlawllc.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 15, 2020 10:15 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com >; Tan Kah Leong < KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com >; Irene

Tay < irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com >; claims@kaizenmotors.com.sg

Subject: Scan Image

# VISION LAW LLC

Advocates & Solicitors - Notary Public - Commissioner for Oaths Agents for Trade Marks

(Incorporated with limited liability)

ERIC NG CHING BOON WONG KENG LEONG RAYNEY AUDREY WONG SU-HSIEN PAUL YAP TAI SAN ANJALLI DIO MUNIANDY ANG KIM NOI DIANE RAVENDRA KRISHNASAMY TAN YINGXIAN, SELWYN CHEONG YUNHUI, CLARISSA SONIA LIM WEI LEI

Unique Entity Number :200721148H ✓ HEAD OFFICE: 133 New Bridge Road #18-01/02 Chinatown Point Singapore 059413 **✓HEAD OFFICE** 

TEL : (65) 65342811 (Hunting) FAX ✓ : (65) 65356802 (General)

: (65) 65355905 (Litigation) E-mail : jactan@visionlawlic.com

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE QUOTE OUR REFERENCE- KINDLY REPLY TO HEAD OFFICE FOR THIS MATTER

Our Ref:

AM.jt.Ins.K88.112661.20 (sj) SNM20D200202C02/IRENE

Your Ref:

15 January 2020

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S'PORE) PTE LTD

3 Anson Road

#16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Attention: Motor Claims Department

BY FAX: 6224 7175

Email:claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com Email:kahleong.tan@sg.cntaiping.com Email:irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMK 6499 T & SLS 8531 P & SKU 45 E & SMJ 5970 K ON 11 JANUARY 2020 ALONG CTE AYE BEFORE BRADDELL ROAD EXIT AT ABOUT 1045 HOURS (NOTICE TO INSURER TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR SURVEY WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 6.2 OF PRE-ACTION PROTOCOL FOR NIMA CASES)

We refer to your email 14 January 2020 of even date informing that you wish to conduct a pre-repair survey and your List of Surveyors.

Our client confirmed appointment of Marcus Chua as the Single Joint Expert for this matter.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at:

Venue:

Kaizen Motors Pte Ltd

68 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6

#02-12 ARK@KB Singapore 417896

Contact Person:

Shawn Yap: 9150-0670

If you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2 working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday, the said workshop will commence repairs thereafter without further

reference to you.

Yours faithfully

ANJAWLI M

(HEAD OFFICE)

FOR SURVEYOR

Please initial here after completion of pre-repair inspection.

Thank you.

1st Survey on

Appointed surveyor

(Name & Signature)

2<sup>nd</sup> Survey on

Appointed surveyor

(Name & Signature)

3rd Survey on

Appointed Surveyor

(Name & signature)

cc: SMK 6499 T - by Email: claims@kaizenmotors.com.sg only

NB.: Any settlement of offer is on the express condition that this settlement is in respect of our client's claim for property-related damages only and shall not preclude our client from claiming injury-related damages arising from this accident.

# SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign

New Cars

Rental Cars

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

AVIVA

Kia Cerato

Price Range

Depreciation

> 10 year(: \*

Vehicle Type

Home » Usert Cars » CarQuotz Singapore » Kia Cerato Forte 1.6M EX (COE till 09/2024)

Kia Cerato Forte 1.6M EX (COE till 09/2024)

**Financial** 

Insurance

Accessories

Similar

Research

Photos

Мар

# **BUOTZ** Nothing without Solution

Price

\$26,998

Depreciation

\$5,740 /yr

Reg Date

30-Sep-2009

(4yrs 8mths 13days COE left)

Mileage

N.A.

Manufactured

2009

Road Tax

\$812 /yr

Transmission

Manual

Dereg Value

\$13,879 as of today (change)

OMV

\$10,224

COE

\$14,743

ARF

\$10,224

**Engine Cap** 

1,591 cc

Power

92.7 kW (124 bhp)

**Curb Weight** 

1,227 kg

No. of Owners

Type of Vehicle

**Features** 

Disc Brakes, Knockdown Rear Seats. View specs of the Kia Cerato Forte (2009-2013)

Shortlist

Location Map

Compare

Report Error

More

Seller Information

CarQuotz Singapore

Customer Rev



Carquotz recommended

Si Jia

# Description

Accessories

Lights.

Drive With Assurance! Genuine And Transparent Deal! Flexible Bank/In House 100% Full Loan Monthly \$608, All Our Quality Consignment Cars Are Selling At The Most Reasonable Price With A Peace Of Mind! 100% Non-Private Hire Car. STA Inspection Welcome! Fully Refurbished! New \$2k Premium Paintwork/Customize Leather Seat! View Daily 10AM To 9PM, Visit Us Today! To Believ

1.6L 4 Cylinders 16 Valves Engine, 124Bhp, 4 Speed Manual With Steptronic, ABS, SRS Airbags, Front And Rear

Sports Rims, Leather Seats, Built In Audio System, Retractable Side Mirrors, Reverse Sensors, Solar Films, Fog

https://www.sgcarmart.com/used\_cars/info.php?ID=852588&DL=3382

1/3

# > Back to OneMotoring

# Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID:	918G
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SMK6499T
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	16 Jan 2020
Vehicle Make:	KIA
Vehicle Model:	CERATO FORTE 1.6 AT SX ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR
Primary Colour:	Brown
Manufacturing Year:	2009
Engine No.:	G4FC9H291460
Chassis No.:	KNAFW411MA5124219
Maximum Power Output:	92.7 kW (124 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$14,308.00
Original Registration Date:	22 Sep 2009
First Registration Date:	22 Sep 2009
Transfer Count:	5
Actual ARF Paid:	\$14,308.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	721,000.00
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	21 Sep 2024
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$14,743.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$13,801.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$13,801.00
Message	
Diagonata that the F COT ( )	

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be deregistered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 16 Jan 2020

OK

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	•	$\sim$ 1	n	- 1		G,			MEN.	
- 14	u	u	u	-1	12		1.4	TEN	11-17	
				100.00						

13/01/2020 14:30 Date Of Report 11/01/2020 10:45 Date Of Accident

CTE (AYE) BEFORE BRADDELL RD EXIT Exact Location Of Accident

SINGAPORE Country/State of Loss

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

SMK6499T Vehicle Registration Number

Insured/Policyholder

FAST CAR RENTAL PTE LTD Name Of Registered Owner

2XXXXX918G Co Reg No NOEMAIL Email Address

(LOCAL) +65-92270221 Mobile Phone No. OFFICE-92270221 Alternative Phone No.

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

CERATO FORTE 1.6 AT SX ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at WORKING

time of accident

Vehicle Category

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY PRIVATE HIRE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

THIRD PARTY Type Of Coverage

NO Fleet Policy

5109163827 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

ONG BENG LIANG Name of Driver

SXXXXX102Z NRIC No 13/04/1992 Date Of Birth OUTDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 05/01/2015

5 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS Driving Experience

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-96398036 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OFFICE-96398036 Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL BLK 434 HOUGANG AVENUE 8

#07-914

530434 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Address

OTHER - HIRER

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

CHAIN COLLISION Type Of Accident

CLEAR Weather Conditions Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

4

YES Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

NO

YES

NO

2

YES Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1 NAME:

GENDER: : MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

HOUGANG NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST Police Station Name

ROAD: BLK 357 HOUGANG AVENUE 7 #01-805 , POSTCODE: 530357 , Police Station Address

COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

TEL NO: 1800-2869999 - FAX NO: 63822066 Police Station Contact

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20200111/2087.

Attachment(s)

YES Are accident photos available for attachment?

NO Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded? NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

PRIVATE CAR TAN KUAN HWEE

SLS8531P

NRIC/Passport Number

98367469 Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

3

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2**

Vehicle Registration Number

SKU45E

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

SHI HONG SHENG

NRIC/Passport Number

SXXXX627F

Contact Number

96546461

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

1

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3**

Vehicle Registration Number

SMJ5970K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NG CHIN KUAY

NRIC/Passport Number

SXXXX008C

Contact Number

96315873

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

.

#### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name

ONG BENG LIANG

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SMK6499T

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

#### Accident Sketch Plan

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2 This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any writing misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4 The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation
- 6 The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by referred parties.
- 7 By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims.
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages), and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (a) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Oncer's Signature of driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No.

# Accident Sketch Plan

olicytolider's Signature	Driver's Signature		Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
DECLARATION  We declare the foregoing part	curars are true in every resp	ect	
help to potice re	p3.4 = .700800111	202.1	
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	A COMPLETE CONTRACTOR	202	
2.		8	ar consecuti
3			5 SUSESIP C 10 45E J MJ 5030K
			a smrthater





1 of 4

Police Station Of Origin Hougang N P C 60 Hougang Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 538775 Tel No. 1800-4890999 Report No. T/20200111/2087

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Data Time Board Made	Vide Report No	Station Diary No.
Date/Time Report Made	Vide Report No	00
11/01/2020 16 38		92

Informa	nt's Partic	ulars					
Name of Informant ONG BENG LIANG			Address APT BLK 434 HOUGANG AVENUE 8 #07-914 SINGAPORE 530434				
ID Type / ID No NRIC NO / S9212102Z		02Z	Contact No Home/Office Mobile: 96398036				
Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN		ZEN.	Email				
Sex Male	Age 27	Date of Birth 13/04/1992	Type of Informant Driver				
Race Chinese			Language English	Institution / School Name			
Occupation private hirer			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3 Date of Expiry:				

Type of Accident	Injury Others	Drink Drive. No	Date/Time of Accident 11/01/2020 10:45	Type of Location Straight Road	
Along CTE to Weather	I XPRESSWAY owards AYE before E	Road Surface		Road Speed Limit.	
110111011011		Traffic Control Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Heavy	
The second secon	sion			Anyone conveyed by	

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SKU45E	Car	MERCEDES BENZ	CLA180 (R18 BI)	Grey		0
SLS8531P	Car	TOYOTA	COROLLA ALTIS ECO AUTO	White		2
SMJ5970K	Car	MITSUBISHI	R 2.0 GVT	White		0





Police Station Of Origin
Hougang N P C
60 Hougang Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 538775
Tel No. 1800-4890999 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

2 of 4 Report No. T/20205111/2087

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
SMK6499T	Car	KIA	CERATO FORTE 16 AT SX ABS D/AB 2WD	Black		1

Any Pedestrian I	nyplyed No			-	
No. of Pedestria		Use of Pe	rinetria	n Cross	ning AIA
Driver		030 017 6	uestila	ii Gius	ally NA
Name	SHI HONG SHENG			).	S8629627F
Related Vehicle	SKU45E (Car)		Conta	act No	96546461
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			of ng ce & y Date	Class NIL Date of Expiry NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc	According to the second of		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of			
Driver		1 3 0	10.7	1116	
Name	TAN KUAN HWEE		ID No.		NIL
Related Vehicle	SLS8531P (Car)			ict No	98367469
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			of g ce &	Class NIL Date of Expiry NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disch	The state of the s		
No. of Days grant	ed Medical Leave NIL		f Injury NIL		
Driver			reque y	7412	
Name	NG CHIN KUAY		ID No		S1796008C
Related Vehicle	SMJ5970K (Car)			ct No.	96315873
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			of g e & Date	Class NIL Date of Expiry NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disch		NIL	
Vo. of Days grant	ed Medical Leave NIL	Degree of		NIL	



T/2020111/2087

3 of 4

Police Station Of Origin
Hougang N P C
60 Hougang Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 538775
Tel No. 1800-4890999 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. T/20200111/2087

Driver					
Name	ONG BENG LIANG		ID No		S9212102Z
Related Vehicle	SMK6499T (Car)		r) Contac		96398036
Hospital/Clinic	CENTRAL 24HR CLINIC		Class Drivin Licens Expiry	g	Class 3 Date of Expiry NIL
Date Treatment	11/01/2020	Date Discharge		11/01/2020	
	ted Medical Leave 03	Degree of	injury	NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On 11/01/2020 at about 1045hrs, I was driving my car(Registration No. SMK6499T) along CTE towards AYE before Braddel Road Exit on the 1st lane of the 5lanes road when traffic was congested and I stopped my car due to traffic. Suddenly another car(Registration No. SLS8531P) collided onto my car's rear. I suffered impact on my back and neck area. This resulted in a chain collision followed by the 3rd car(Registration No. SKU45E) and 4th car(Registration No. SMJ5970K). We then alighted from our vehicle to inspect the damages, took photos, agree in Insurance Claim and left the scene. The is dashcamera in my car facing front. I later went to Central 24Hr Clinic and has 3days of MC therefore lodging this Traffic Accident report.





Police Station Of Origin Hougang N.P.C 60 Hougang Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 538775 Tel No. 1800-4890999

Report No. T/20200111/2087

4 of 4

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

C			
Ske	200	 21.00	-

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report F / Sgt 2 BOH YONG SENG	Signature Of Informant
Signature Of Interpreter. Not applicable	Date/Time 11/01/2020 16:38
Officer In Charge Of Case TP / AEIT / SSI 2 YEO GEAK ENG CECILIA Contact No. 65476404	Classification Of Case
Authorization Stores	

# **KAIZENMOTORS**

KAIZEN MOTORS PTE. LTD.

68 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #02-12 Ark@KB, Singapore 417896

UEN: 201502816H

GST Reg No. 201502816H

Tel: (+65) 6384 1956

Fax: (+65) 6384 1957

Webpage: https://www.kaizenmotors.com.sg



kaizenmotorsingapore



kaizen\_motors



kaizenmotors

Date: 14/01/2020 Vehicle No: SMK6499T Model: KIA Cerato Forte

Mileage :

2/5 #50000

Requesting for List Price

TAIL LAMP, BOOTLID

No		Qty	F	Price / Unit		Amou	ınt
1	BOOTLID ASSY	1	\$	747.00	\$		747.00 —
2	BOOTLID HINGE	2	\$	69.00	\$	17	138.00 🗶
3	BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP	1	\$	99.00	S	twi	99.00
4	BOOTLID EMBLEM KIA	1	\$	28.00	S	sei	28.00
5	BOOTLID EMBLEM (CERATO)	1	\$	28.00	\$	nu	28.00
6	BOOTLID EMBLEM (FORTE)	1	\$	31.00	\$	nec	31.00
7	BOOTLID OUTER GARNISH	1	\$	59.00	\$	in	59.00
8	BOOTLID OUTER GARNISH CLIP	10	\$	4.50	\$	11	45.00 🗴
9	BOOTLID NO.PLATE LAMP	2	\$	39.00	\$	17	78.00 ×
10	BOOTLID INNER LOCK	1	S	104.00		121	104.00 —
11	BOOTLID LOCK CATCH	1	S	29.00	\$	11	29.00
12	BOOTLID INNER TRIM	1	\$	269.00	De/s	tren	269.00
13	BOOTLID INNER TRIM CLIP	10	\$	4.50	20/5	12	45.00 X
14	TAIL LAMP INNER ASSY	2	\$	129.90		11	259.80
15	TAIL LAMP OUTER ASSY	2	s	174.90	2	cne	349.80
16	TAIL LAMP INNER SEALER	2	S	45.00	33. 3	u	90.00
17	TAIL LAMP CLIP	10	\$	5.50	2	11	55.00 🗶
18	REAR BUMPER ASSY	1	\$	601.00	10011-1	0.5	601.00
19	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT ASSY	1	\$	304.00	201	cni	304.00
20	REAR BUMPER FOAM	1	\$	135.00	\$	Tim	135.00
21	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	2	S	49.00	\$	But	98.00
22	REAR BUMPER CLIP	10	S	3.50	\$	nu	35.00
23	END PANEL	1	\$	282.00	\$	3	282.00
24	END PANEL TRIM	1	\$	59.00	\$	tui	
25	END PANEL TRIM CLIP	10	\$	4.50	s	11	45.00 X
26	REAR FLOOR PANEL	1	\$	659.00	s		659.00
27	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD	1	S	299.00	05.551.66	men	299.00
28	REVERSE CAMERA / / 17	1	•	200.00	S	NI.	255.00
29	REVERSE SENSOR	1	\$	269.00	10 to		269.00 300
30	Ree lower skirting	1	\$	499.00	25		499.00
31	REAR NO. PLATE WITH COVER	1	\$	50.00	\$	sen7	
32	BODY PANEL JOINT SEALANT	1	\$	120.00	\$		120.00-50
33	LABOUR FOR CHECKING ON WIRING	35	\$	120.00	\$		120.00 30
34	LABOUR FOR DISMANTLING & REPLACING OF ACCIDENT		\$	2,500.00	\$	2	500.00 10
	DAMAGED PARTS, INCLUDING WELDING, KNOCKING,			2,000.00	4	2,	500.00 1000
	REPAIRING, STRAIGHTENING, RESHAPE & ADJUSTMENT OF						
	END PANEL INNER, REAR BUMPER, DIFFUSER, SIDE PANEL,						
	TAIL LAMP POOTLID						

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey.
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal medification(s) is allowed
- Subplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repaire

Copyright @ KAIZEN MOTORS PTE. LTD.

late:

SPRAYPAINTING & PUTTY OF BOOTLID, END PANELS, REAR BUMPER, TAIL LAMP BOTTOM COVERS	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00 /180
APPLYING OF RUST-PROOFING	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00 60

Sub-Total	\$ 11,029.60
GST 7%	\$ 772.07
Grand Total	\$ 11,801.67

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

# VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI20000926/UVD3N2

Date:

25/02/2020

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

Insured Vehicle No: SLS8531P

Claimant Vehicle No: Date of Loss:

SMK6499T 11/01/2020

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: SNM20D200202

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

**SMK6499T** 

Make & Model:

KIA CERATO FORTE, 1.6 A/T ABS AB 2WD 4DR (A) Engine No:

G4FC9H291460

Reg. Date:

22/09/2009 (Man. Year: 2009)

Chassis No:

KNAFW411MA5124219

Colour: Engine Capacity: Brown 1591 cc Odometer:

264841 km

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/50ZR17

Rear Tyre Size:

215/50ZR17

Front Left Side:

Goodyear 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Goodyear 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Goodyear 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Goodyear 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
5,789.60	3,945.12	1,844.48	31.86
0.00	0.00	0.00	
5,240.00	2,320.00	2,920.00	55.73
0.00	0.00	0.00	
0.00	0.00	0.00	
11,029.60	6,265.12	4,764.48	43.20
	5,000.00		
11,029.60	5,000.00	6,029.60	54.67
772.07	350.00	422.07	54.67
11,801.67	5,350.00	6,451.67	54.67
	5,789.60 0.00 5,240.00 0.00 0.00 11,029.60 772.07	5,789.60 3,945.12 0.00 0.00 5,240.00 2,320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,029.60 6,265.12 5,000.00 11,029.60 5,000.00 772.07 350.00	5,789.60     3,945.12     1,844.48       0.00     0.00     0.00       5,240.00     2,320.00     2,920.00       0.00     0.00     0.00       0.00     0.00     0.00       11,029.60     6,265.12     4,764.48       5,000.00     5,000.00     6,029.60       772.07     350.00     422.07

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

15/01/2020

Kaizen Motors Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected:

15/01/2020 Inspected At:

68 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6, #02-12 ARK @ KAKI

BUKIT

Singapore 417896

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

MARCUS CHUA Adjuster:

Manager:

VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 25 Feb 2020) Part Source: MRM-SG

KIA CERATO FORTE 1.6 A/T ABS AB 2WD 4DR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0) Parts: 143

(Price-denominated Standard List) Labour: Repairer's

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMK6499T)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with Validity:

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

No.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
	1	*BOOTLID ASSY	Dented/Buckled	747.00 F	*747.00 FL
2	2	*BOOTLID HINGE	Not Necessary	138.00 F	*-FL
3	1	*BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP	Twisted	99.00 F	*99.00 FL
1	1	*BOOTLID EMBLEM KIA	Necessary	28.00 F	*28.00 FL
5	1	*BOOTLID EMBLEM (CERATO)	Necessary	28.00 F	*28.00 FL
3	1	*BOOTLID EMBLEM (FORTE)	Necessary	31.00 F	*31.00 FL
7	1	*BOOTLID OUTER GARNISH	Cracked	59.00 F	*59.00 FL
В	10	*BOOTLID OUTER GARNISH CLIP	Not Necessary	45.00 F	*-FL
9	2	*BOOTLID NO PLATE LAMP	Not Necessary	78.00 F	*- FL
10	1	*BOOTLID INNER LOCK	Twisted	104.00 F	*104.00 FL
11	1	*BOOTLID LOCK CATCH	Not Necessary	29.00 F	*-FL
12	1	*BOOTLID INNER TRIM	Deformed/Torn	269.00 F	*269.00 FL
13	10	*BOOTLID INNER TRIM CLIP	Not Necessary	45.00 F	*-FL
14	2	*TAIL LAMP INNER ASSY	Not Necessary	259.80 F	*- FL
	2	*TAIL LAMP OUTER ASSY	Cracked	349.80 F	*349.80 FL
15 16	2	*TAIL LAMP INNER SEALER	Necessary	90.00 F	*90.00 FL
		*TAIL LAMP CLIP	Not Necessary	55.00 F	*- FL
17	10	*REAR BUMPER ASSY	Distorted	601.00 F	*601.00 FL
18	1	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT ASSY	Cracked	304.00 F	*304.00 FL
19	1	*REAR BUMPER FOAM	Torn	135.00 F	*135.00 FL
20	1	*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Bent	98.00 F	*98.00 FL
21	2	*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	35.00 F	*35.00 FL
22	10		Dented	282.00 F	*282.00 FL
23	1	*END PANEL *END PANEL TRIM	Twisted	59.00 F	*59.00 FL
24	1	*END PANEL TRIM CLIP	Not Necessary	45.00 F	*- FL
25	10	*REAR FLOOR PANEL	Repair	659.00 F	*- FL
26	1	*REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD	Warped	299.00 F	*299.00 FL
27	1	*REVERSE CAMERA (NPA)	Not fitted	0.00 F	*-FL
28	1	*REAR LOWER SKIRTING	Cracked	499.00 F	*499.00 FL
29	1	*SET REVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	269.00 FS	*200.00 FS
30	1		Bent	50.00 FS	*40.00 FS
31	1	*REAR NO PLATE WITH COVER	-		
F=Fr	ranchise part. S=Spc	Nett, L=ListItemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	5,789.60	4,356.80

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Total Parts (S\$)

3,945.12

5,789.60

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Re	commended Labour			£1_50004
No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lat	pour Items		7.27.2	50.00
1	BODY PANEL JOINT SEALANT	New	120.00	50.00
2	LABOUR FOR CHECKING ON WIRING	New	120.00	30.00
3	LABOUR FOR DISMANTLING & REPLACING OF ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS,INCLUDING WELDING,KNOCKING,REPAIRING,STRAIGHTENING,RESHAPE & ADJUSTMENT OF END PANEL INNER,REAR BUMPER,DIFFUSER,SIDE PANEL,TAIL LAMP,BOOTLID	New	2,500.00	1,000.00
4	SPRAYPAINTING & PUTTY OF BOOTLID, END PANELS, REAR BUMPER, TAIL LAMP BOTTOM COVERS	New	2,250.00	1,180.00
5	APPLYING OF RUST-PROOFING	New	250.00	60.00
	Gross La	bour Cost (S\$)	5,240.00	2,320.00
		7		

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.